# 506131842 06/30/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6178569

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
ROBERT C. COON					05/25/2020	
CHRISTIAN KULUJIAN	1				05/26/2020	
PAUL M. LESLEY					06/23/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SG GAI	MING, INC.				
Street Address:	6601 S	OUTH BERMUDA ROAD				
City:	LAS VE	GAS				
State/Country:	NEVAD	A				
Postal Code:	89119					
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Numbor				
Application Number:		16878270				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(702)896-7710				
		the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Phone:	•	(702)532-5334		<i>i via</i> 00 i	man.	
		Debra.Debello@scientificgames.				
		DEBRA DEBELLO				
Address Line 1: 6601 S						
Address Line 1:		6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD _AS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119				
Address Line 4:						
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	AS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	IUMBER:	LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	IUMBER:	LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119 P7632-US-ORG MICHAEL BLANKSTEIN				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	IUMBER:	LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119 P7632-US-ORG MICHAEL BLANKSTEIN /MICHAEL BLANKSTEIN/				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	IUMBER:	LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119 P7632-US-ORG MICHAEL BLANKSTEIN /MICHAEL BLANKSTEIN/				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3 source=P7632-US-ORG	IUMBER: : _Assignme	AS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119 P7632-US-ORG MICHAEL BLANKSTEIN /MICHAEL BLANKSTEIN/ 06/30/2020				

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Robert C. Coon ('ASSIGNOR'), have invented subject matter ('INVENTION') disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled '**MULTI-TIERED USER INTERFACE FOR A GAMING MACHINE**' ('APPLICATION'), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051, who are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

X was filed on May 19, 2020, and was given U.S. Serial No. 16/878,270



SG GAMING, INC., a Nevada Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

May 25th 2020	Form
DATE	Robert C. Coon

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Christian Kulujian ('ASSIGNOR'), have invented subject matter ('INVENTION') disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled 'MULTI-TIERED USER INTERFACE FOR A GAMING MACHINE' ('APPLICATION'), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051, who are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

X was filed on May 19, 2020, and was given U.S. Serial No. 16/878,270

is filed concurrently herewith;

SG GAMING, INC., a Nevada Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

May 26, 2020

DATE

-. Kerlijn

Christian Kulujian

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul M. Lesley ('ASSIGNOR'), have invented subject matter ('INVENTION') disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled 'MULTI-TIERED USER INTERFACE FOR A GAMING MACHINE' ('APPLICATION'), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal
representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200,
Washington, DC 20005-4051, who are associated with customer number
28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed
) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when
known;

X was filed on May 19, 2020, and was given U.S. Serial No. 16/878,270

is filed concurrently herewith;

SG GAMING, INC., a Nevada Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

23.1.202.0	Ofind Flor
DATE	Paul M. Lesley